

Bill to: PARAMOUNT TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS SERVICES, LLC 315 NE 14th Street,, Ocala, FL, 34470 Invoice Date: 03/27/2024 Invoice #: 1896646 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 04/27/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
03/26/2024		694 N Main St, Troutman, NC 28166, USA - 10 Painters Mill Rd, Owings Mills, MD 21117, USA			
			1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

TOTAL

\$1,100.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Ocala, FL 800-510-93		39-267-1910)	Lo	ad Confir	mation		18966	;4(
Carrier: Date:		3ANK 5/2024	IL 60525			Contact: Phone: Fax:	JOHN DJORDJEVIC		
Order	Orde Mile Tem BOL Cusi	s: 410 p:	24377/ 24393/ 23904			Commodity: Weight: Trailer: Reference:	Furniture 10000.0 LB 53' Van (DAT)		
	PU 1	Name: Address:	LIAT FURNITURE 694 N MAIN STRE	ET		Date:	03/26/2024 0800 03/26/2024 1500	_	
			TROUTMAN	NC	28166	Driver Loa	d: No driver loading or	unload	
	SO 2	Name: Address:	DOURON INC 10 PAINTERS MILI	_ RD		Date:	03/27/2024 0800 03/27/2024 0800	_	
			OWINGS MILLS	MD	21117	Driver Loa	d: No driver loading or	unload	
Payment		Carrier F	reight Pay:		\$1,000.00				
		Trucker 1	ools Track Required	I	100.00				

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. LIAT FURNITURE - PO#'22296-29731 / 19303-30166 / 23904-30326 This load confirmation is subject to the terms and conditions of the Broker/Carrier Agreement (Agreement) previously executed between our companies and this constitutes as an addendum to the terms of that agreement. We agree to pay the rates and charges shown above and no different tariff rate or schedule of rates apply.

This document is prohibited from use as a Bill of Lading or Proof of Delivery. This Rate Confirmation is confidential and for the sole use of you, The Carrier, and Paramount Transportation Logistics Services, LLC. It is not to be disseminated to any other party.

- * Your signature constitutes a contractual agreement between your company and Paramount Transportation Logistics Services, LLC. (PTLS). We understand that this agreement has been approved by a person authorized to do so. If any information is incorrect, please contact us by email or telephone before executing the above agreement.
- * This load is subject to electronic tracking by utilizing Trucker Tools application. Failure to utilize Trucker Tools will result in \$100.00 deduction from this rate confirmation. No detention will be paid unless on tracking and tracking must be maintained for the duration of the trip.
- * Approval of payment of detention is contingent upon the following eligibility requirements: Carrier must give 1-hour notice of detention starting, proof of arrival time noted on BOL and must utilize Trucker Tools tracking for the entire trip.
- * Shipments are exclusive use unless otherwise noted.
- * This load shall not be double brokered. Double brokering will result in forfeiture of payment by PTLS as well as deactivation as an approved Carrier for future loads.
- * This rate includes all stop-off charges, fuel surcharges, loading, unloading, etc. This rate cannot be changed, modified, or supplemented by reference to any other rates, rules, classification, schedule, or tariff. Carrier shall be liable for full loss resulting from loss, damage, injury, or delay. Full loss is the invoice price of freight tendered to the Carrier for transport. All loading and unloading, detention or other accessorial fees must be PRE-APPROVED IN WRITING by an authorized PTLS associate.
- * Driver assist charges must be approved by PTLS prior to driver assisting.
- * Driver is responsible for checking and counting the freight at pickup unless SLC notation on Bill of Lading (BOL) is obtained. Driver must report any overages, shortages, or damaged product immediately and have noted on signed BOL.
- * For sealed loads, seal numbers and seal, intact notation must appear on BOL.
- * Reefers must be pre-chilled to temperature in load requirements.
- * All trailers must be less than 10 years old and free of all debris of any kind or will be turned away and refused loading. Reasons to reject trailer at loading include, but are not limited to the following; foul odor, broken glass, metal shavings, infestation and mold.
- * All lumper receipts must be received within 24 hours or payment may be denied.

The signed BOL and a complete set of documents including load # must be received in 48 hours.

* A complete set of documents includes, but is not limited to; carrier invoice, BOL (signed by shipper, carrier and consignee), signed

Rate Confirmation, and any other necessary billing documents.

Carrier documents can be uploaded to our carrier portal at: https://rlglobal.com/carrier-tools Carrier documents can be emailed to: carrierinvdocs@goptls.com Carrier inquires should be directed to: payables@goptls.com

By signing this document, the carrier and/or its driver(s) (Carrier or You or Your) agree that they may legally receive SMS and/or electronic messages (Message(s)) originating from PTLS or its contracted entity. Responding to or reading any Message while driving a truck or motor vehicle can cause serious injury, death or property damage to You or others. You agree that You will not read or reply to a message unless Your vehicle is stationary and parked. Carrier and any employee and/or agent of Carrier assume all responsibility for abiding by these instructions and agree that they will comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws including, but not release, indemnify, defend and hold PTLS harmless to the fullest extent permitted by law for any and all claims of any nature arising out of or relating to the Messages, the hauling of this load, any violation of the terms of the broker-carrier agreement agreement or this rate confirmation. The safe, legal and proper operation of the Carrier supersedes any request, demand, preference, instruction or information provided by PTLS or its customers with respect to any shipment. If any employee of PTLS or its customer requests, demands, or instructs Carrier to take any action that violates any laws, Carrier shall refuse to transport a load and immediately contact PTLS before taking any further action. Carrier agrees that when it chooses to transport a load it does so on its own volition, exercising its own discretion and decision-making without coercion or undue influence by any individual or entity.

Signature:	John Djordjevic	Driver Name:	Robert
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Driver Cell:	561-460-1400
(X) Accept		Tractor #:	849
() Decline		Trailer #:	PTLZ244741

MAME OF CARRIER: R+L Carrier AT: TROUTMAN, NC 28166 RECEIVED FROM: LIAT FURNITURE BL #: 24377, 24374, 274, 274, 274, 274, 274, 274, 274, 2	STRAIGHT BILL OF	LADING SHORT FORM ORI	IGINAL NOT NEGOTIABLE
CONSIGNED TO MAIL OR STREET ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE - FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION OF DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS Destring to any or any	NAME OF CARRIER: R+L Carrier		
Destrination: STATE ZIP Owings Mill MD 21117 ROUTE DELIVERING CARRIER 21117 10 Painters Mill Rd R+L Carrier DELIVERING CARRIER COLLECT ON DELIVERY FLOOR LOAD C.O.D. CHARGE SHIPPER: \$	THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED BELOW, IN APPARENT GOOD ORDER, EXCEPT AS NO BEING UNDERSTOOD THROUGHOUT THIS CONTRACT AS MEANING ANY PERSOL TO DELIVER TO ANOTHER CARRIER ON THE ROUTE TO SAID DESTINATION. IT IS INTERISTED IN ALL OR ANY OF SAID PROPERTY, THAT EVERY SERVICE TO BE PEI CLASSIFICATION IN EFFECT ON THE DATE HEREOF, IF THIS IS A RAIL OR A RAIL-Y FAMILIAR WITH ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAID BILL OF LADING	DTED (CONTENTS AND CONDITION OF CONTENTS OF PACKAGES UNKNOWN), MARKE N OR CORPORATION IN POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY UNDER THE CONTRACT AGRI S MUTUALLY AGREED, AS TO EACH CARRIER OF ALL OR ANY OF SAID PROPERTY OVER RFORMED HEREUNDER SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WATER SHIPMENT, OR (2) IN THE APPLICABLE MOTOR CARRIER CLASSIFICATION OR L	DATE: 3/26/2024 D. CONSIGNED, AND DESTINED AS INDICATED BELOW, WHICH SAID CARRIER (THE WORD CARRIER EES TO CARRY TO ITS USUAL PLACE OF DELIVERY AT SAID DESTINATION. IF ON ITS ROUTE, OTHERWISE R ALL OR ANY PORTION OF SAID ROUTE TO DESTINATION, AND AS TO EACH PARTY AT ANY TIME THE UNIFORM DOMESTIC STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING SET FORTH (1) IN UNIFORM FREIGHT LAWYLLY FILED TARIFIF IF THIS IS A MOTOR CARRIER SHIPMENT. SHIPPER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT HE IS
Owings Mill MD 21117 ROUTE DeliveRING CARRIER DELiveRING CARRIER 10 Painters Mill Rd R+L Carrier COLLECT ON DELIVERY FLOOR LOAD C.O.D. CHARGE \$	and the second	MAIL OR STREET A	ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE - FOR PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION ONLY
10 Painters Mill Rd R+L Carrier COLLECT ON DELIVERY \$	and the second		
\$AND REMIT TO: FLOOR LOAD AND REMIT TO: ONLY IF CHARGES ARE TO BE PREPAID, WRITE OR STAMP HERE "TO BE PREPAID" FREIGHT QUOTE # TO BE PREPAID FREIGHT QUOTE # TO BE PREPAID It or be prepaid FREIGHT QUOTE # TO BE PREPAID It or			RRIER
TO BE PREPAID TO BE PREPAID TO BE PREPAID TO BE PREPAID NO. CLASS PKGS OR RATE WEIGHT Description of ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS 1 LOT (18X) 0 LBS FURNITURE # 24377 (18) pallets Image: Colspan="5">O LBS FURNITURE # 24377 DATE: DATE:	\$	FLOOR LOAD TO BE PAIL	D BY:
PKGS OR RATE WEIGHT 1 LOT (18X) (18) pallets 0 LBS FURNITURE TO BE DELIVERED # 24377 DATE: DATE:			ID
1 LOT (18X) (18) pallets0 LBSFURNITURE TO BE DELIVERED# 24377DATE:	the second se		IAL MARKS AND EXCEPTIONS
TO BE UNLOADED AND CHECKED AGAINST SHIPPING LIST BY A DESIGNEE OF: Douron	the state of the second s	TO BE DELIVEREDDATE:SKIDSPO# 22TO BE UNLOADED AND CHECK	2296-29731 KED AGAINST SHIPPING LIST BY
SUBJECT TO SECTION 7 OF CONDITIONS OF APPLICABLE BILL OF LADING, IF THIS SHIPMENT IS TO BE DELIVERED TO THE CONSIGNEE WITHOUT RECOURSE ON THE CONSIGNOR, THE CONSIGNOR SHALL SIGN THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL NOT MAKE DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITHOUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT AND ALL OTHER LAWFUL CHARGES. SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR	SHALL SIGN THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: THE CARRIER SHALL NO	ING, IF THIS SHIPMENT IS TO BE DELIVERED TO THE CONSIGNEE WITHOU OT MAKE DELIVERY OF THIS SHIPMENT WITHOUT PAYMENT OF FREIGHT	UT RECOURSE ON THE CONSIGNOR, THE CONSIGNOR AND ALL OTHER LAWFUL CHARGES.
RECEIVED \$ TO APPLY AGENT OR CAHSIER CHARGES ADVANCED IN PREPAYMENT OF THE CHARGES ON PER \$	IN PREPAYMENT OF THE CHARGES ON	PER	s
IF THE SHIPMENT MOVES BETWEEN TWO PORTS BY A CARRIER BY WATER, THE LAW REQUIRES THAT THE BILL OF LADING SHALL STATE WHETHER IT IS CARRIER'S OR SHIPPER'S WEIGHT. NOTE-WHERE THE RATE IS DEPENDENT ON VALUE, SHIPPERS ARE REQUIRED TO STATE SPECIFICALLY IN WRITING THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY. THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF THE PROPERTY IS HEREBY SPECIFICALLY STATED BY THE SHIPPER TO BE NOT EXCEEDING PER	SHIPPER'S WEIGHT. NOTE-WHERE THE RATE IS DEPENDEN OF THE PROPERTY. THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE OF T	IT ON VALUE, SHIPPERS ARE REQUIRED TO STATE SPECIFICALLY	IN WRITING THE AGREED OR DECLARED VALUE
SHIPPER AGENT LIAT FURNITURE P O BOX 70 BARIUM SPRINGS, NC 28010 PER PER PER PER	LIAT FURNITURE P O BOX 70	BARIUM SPRINGS, NC 28010	

			Wand J	Ming	
	1010 РЕК	10M SPRINGS, NC 28	ЯАЯ ОТ ХОВ	I O d	א אמאודטאנ ביי
3UJAV D3RADOR DECLARED VALUE	E SPECIFICALLY IN WRITING THE	גדנא, דאב LWM REQUIRES דאד דאב ב, SHIPPERS ARE REQUIRED TO STAT 037715 או אבאברא אבעראינער אנער 1711 או אראנארא אייד אייד אייד אייד אייד אייד אייד א	ОЕРЕМОЕИТ ОИ УАLU	21 ЭТАЯ ЭНТ ЭЯЭНV	WEIGHT. NOTE-V
CHARGES ADVANCED \$	A9 TNUOMA 3HT YJNO 23003	ENT OR CAHSIER { E SIGNATURE HERE ACKNOWLI	bEt	TO APPLY E CHARGES ON BED HEREIN.	р \$ УҮМЕИТ ОF ТН РЕRTY DESCRIE
		OD 34T OT 0342 VER 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		ATEMENT: THE CAR	
	т 24377 POLCAE DATE: Douron Douron	FURNITURE TO BE DELIVERED SKIDS TO BE UNLOADED AI TO BE UNLOADED AI TO BE UNLOADED AI	0 FBS	ЭТАЯ ЯО) pallets press pr
ND EXCEPTIONS	E PREPAID CLES, SPECIAL MARKS A		"ОІАЧЭЯЧ З8	то ве ркер р неке "то сгАSS	
DASIGNEE:	со со	ληνο	a la transfer	an die out	REMIT TO
IIPPER:	O BE PAID BY:		LELO(ЕГІЛЕВА	
	Rוע ה כ אמאובת יופר	א+ר כיי DEFINE		ря і	ITE Binters Mil
ZTTT di		JTAT2 DM			:NOITANIT IliM 280
O NOTIFICATION O S3209 PURPOSES OF NOTIFICATION O	2002 70 223900A T33972 90	IIAM		c	ron SIGNED TO
3/26/2024 ніс эничнем, ама сама сама сама сама сама сама сам	UD PROFESSION OF THE LOR ANY POSTRON OF 10 PROFESSION OF 10 PROFESSION OF 10 PROFESSION DOMESSION DOMESSION OF LAWFULLY FILED TARIFF IF T	UIDD IN ADDRESS OF ADDRES ADDRESS ADDRESS OF ADDRE ADDRESS ADDRESS OF ADDRESS	HINT OF FUDING 115 FORLING FUT OF FUDING 115 FORLING FUT OF A RUT-WALLER SHIENES FUT UNCLION 11 IS MULTING SUMEMENT OF SUMEMENT	IBGING GOOD TURAAPA N MARK ZA TAART ZA MARKA DA MARKA ZA MARKA MAR	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE OWNER OWNER OWNE
775 μ2 182 28166	:TA :# J8		פררופר	מובא: א+רכ	E OF CARR